48~ VINEYARD

NOTICE OF A VINEYARD
YOUTH COUNCIL MEETING
March 3, 2025, at 7:15 PM

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Vineyard Youth Council will hold a regularly
scheduled Vineyard Youth Council meeting on Monday, March 3, 2025, at 7:15 PM, in the City
Council Chambers at City Hall, 125 South Main Street, Vineyard, UT.

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

2.1. Approval of the February 3, 2025, Youth Council Executive Board Meeting
Minutes.

3. BUDGET REPORT

3.1. Current Budget Overview
The council will discuss the current budget and proposed future spending.

4. ACTIVITY REPORT

4.1. Parenting Class Childcare
The council will recap the childcare that they provided for the parenting class.

4.2. Mental Health Night
Planning discussuion for the upcoming mental health night on March 26th.

5. WORK SESSION

5.1. Bylaws Amendments
The council will discuss potential changes to the bylaws.

5.2. New application process review
The council will review the new Vineyard Youth Council application process.

5.3. USU Leadership Conference planning

6. BUSINESS ITEMS

6.1. Literacy Initiative
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The council will discuss a proposed literacy initiative with the Vineyard Children's
Library.

7. REVIEW OF UPCOMING EVENTS AND ASSIGNMENTS

7.1. Tentative Event Schedule
City Events:
Bunny Hop Egg Drop - April 19, 2025, 9:00 AM to 10:00 AM at Grove Park
Earth Day Clean up - April 26, 2025 9:00 AM to 12:00 AM Sunset Beach Park
Bike Month - May 2025 - All Month
Vineyard Days - June 4-7, 2025 at Grove Park
Movie in the Park - June 16, 2025, at dusk at Grove Park
Independence Day Celebration - July 1, 2025, 7:00 PM to 10:30 PM Grove Park
Movie in the Park - July 21, 2025, at dusk at Grove Park
Movie in the Park - August 18, 2025, at dusk at Grove Park Youth Council movie in
the Park to be determined by the Council

Recreation 5k & 1K
Gold Rush March 22, 2025 (hours 6:30 AM to 10:30 AM)
Vineyard Days June 7, 2025 (hours 6:30 AM to 10:30 AM)

8. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting is on

This meeting may be held in a way that will allow a board member to participate electronically.

The public is invited to participate in all Youth Council meetings. In compliance with the
Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this
meeting should notify the City Recorder at least 24 hours prior to the meeting by calling (385)
338.5183.

I, the undersigned Deputy City Recorder for Vineyard, Utah, hereby certify that the foregoing

notice and agenda was posted at Vineyard City Hall, on the Vineyard and the Utah Public Notice
websites, and delivered electronically to staff and to each member of the Governing Body.

AGENDA NOTICING COMPLETED ON:

CERTIFIED (NOTICED) BY: /s/ Tony Lara

TONY LARA, DEPUTY CITY RECORDER
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STAY CONNECTED

48~ VINEYARD
AV 4

MINUTES OF A VINEYARD
YOUTH COUNCIL MEETING

February 3, 2025, at 7:27 PM

Present:

Youth Council Mayor Ashlyn May

Youth City Manager Russel Rassmussen

Youth Communications Chair Dalia De La Piedra

Staff Present: City Recorder Pam Spencer and Deputy City Recorder Tony Lara
Others Speaking: Youth Council Advisor Alexa Dadson

Meeting started at 7:27 PM

1. CALL TO ORDER/INVOCATION/INSPIRATIONAL THOUGHT/PLEDGE OF

ALLEGIANCE
2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
Approval of Meeting Minutes
2.1. Approval of the November 4th, 2024 Youth Council Executive Board Meeting
Minutes

2.2. Approval of the December 2nd, 2024 Youth Council Executive Board Meeting
Minutes

2.3. Approval of the January 6th, 2025 Youth Council Executive Board Meeting
Minutes

Motion: YOUTH MAYOR MAY MOTIONED TO APPROVE THE CONSENT
ITEMS AS PRESENTED. YOUTH COMMUNICATIONS CHAIR DE LA PIEDRA
SECONDED. MAYOR MAY, CITY MANGER RASSMUSSEN AND
COMMUNICATIONS CHAIR DE LA PIEDRA VOTED YES. THE MOTION PASSED
UNANIMOUSLY.
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3. BOARD MEMBER REPORTS

3.1. Review of Local Official's Day at the Legislature
The executive board will discuss and review their attendance at the annual Local
Official's Day at the Legislature.

The council discussed takeaways from the local official’s day.

3.2. Activities Chair Report

Youth Activities Chair Darius Vaiaoga was absent.

3.3. Budget Report

There was a discussion on the current budget. Ms. Dadson recommended looking over the
budget in further detail so that by the next meeting they could have a more accurate accounting of
the remaining funds.

4. BUSINESS ITEMS
4.1. Youth Council Leadership Conference

The board discussed planning for the Leadership Conference. Youth Mayor May sent a poll
to the rest of the members to decide on which date to attend. There was a discussion regarding
transportation to and from the event as well as deciding on accommodations.

Mayor May discussed the sign up for childcare for the CTC Parenting class and encouraged
participation. Youth City Manager Rassmussen gave a report on his participation during the last
class and encouraged more to sign up.

There was a discussion regarding the March Mental Health Night that included additional
planning.

The council discussed the flyers for the youth council signup and finalized the details on
printing them out and how they would be distributed.

5. REVIEW OF UPCOMING EVENTS AND ASSIGNMENTS

5.1. Tentative Event ScheduleCity Events:
Bunny Hop Egg Drop - April 19, 2025, 9:00 AM to 10:00 AM at Grove Park
Earth Day Clean up - April 26, 2025 9:00 AM to 12:00 AM Sunset Beach Park
Bike Month - May 2025 - All Month
Vineyard Days - June 4-7, 2025 at Grove Park
Movie in the Park - June 16, 2025, at dusk at Grove Park
Independence Day Celebration - July 1, 2025, 7:00 PM to 10:30 PM Grove Park
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Movie in the Park - July 21, 2025, at dusk at Grove Park

Movie in the Park - August 18, 2025, at dusk at Grove Park Youth Council movie in
the Park to be determined by the Council

Recreation 5k & 1K

Gold Rush March 22, 2025 (hours 6:30 AM to 10:30 AM)
Vineyard Days June 7, 2025 (hours 6:30 AM to 10:30 AM)

The council discussed participation in upcoming events.

6. ADJOURNMENT

Meeting adjourned at 7:53

MINUTES APPROVED ON:

._/,// = P
CERTIFIED CORRECT BY: /Z’ii"?;féwzf,,_ .
("/.
TONY LARA, DEPUTY CITY RECORDER
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Vineyard City
General Ledg_;er for General Fund - 7/1/2024 to 6/30/2025

Account Balance
Date Code Description Debit Credit
0101.4105 - Mayor& Council-Membership Dues& Subscriptions $0.00
11/25/2024 AP INV: V.2024.11.25 Utah Taxpayers Association -Subscription for Utah Tax 97.50 97.50

Payers (the Mayor, Eric, and Kristie will receive the monthly newsletters, annual
reports, and tax ale

$97.50 $97.50
0101.4108-Mayor& Council-Meetings $0.00
9/4/2024 AP INV: V.2024.09.04 Utah Valley Chamber of Commerce -Growth & Prosperity 40.00 40.00
Summit for Mayor Fullmer
9/12/2024 AP INV: V.2024.09.12 Get Healthy Utah-Connected Communities Summit for 125.00 165.00
Sara Cameron
9/12/2024 AP INV: V.2024.09.12 Conservative Climate Summit 2024 -Conservative Climate 55.20 220.20
Summit for Amber Rasmussen
10/7/2024 AP INV: V.2024.10.07 Salt Lake Tribune - Salt Lake Tribune Newsmakers Event 500.00 720.20
$720.20 $720.20
0101.4257 -Mayor& Council - Programs $0.00
7/15/2024 AP INV: V.2024.07.15 Papa Johns - Got food for VYC kick off meeting 51.96 51.96
7/15/2024 AP INV: V.2024.07.15 WALMART -Got cookies and drink for VYC kick off meeting 23.68 75.64
7/25/2024 AP INV: 07.25.2024 Vaiaoga, Marisa -VYC Adyvisor Monthly Stipend 160.00 235.64
7/25/2024 AP INV: 07.25.2024 Wilkey, Emma -VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend - July 160.00 395.64
8/28/2024 AP INV: 08.28.2024 Vaiaoga, Marisa -VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend 160.00 555.64
8/28/2024 AP INV: 08.28.2024 Wilkey, Emma -VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend -August 160.00 715.64
9/4/2024 AP INV: DB 3723094 Swank Motion Pictures, Inc. - The Lego Movie 9/6/24 490.00 1,205.64
9/5/2024 AP INV: V.2024.09.05 Plan-It Rentals -Youth Council Popcorn machine for movie 53.72 1,259.36
9/5/2024 AP INV: V.2024.09.05 Amazon.com -Youth Council Movie Supplies 33.62 1,292.98
9/5/2024 AP INV: V.2024.09.05 Amazon.com -Youth Council Popcorn 35.14 1,328.12
9/5/2024 AP INV: V.2024.09.05 Amazon.com - Youth Council Popcorn & popcorn bags for 20.25 1,348.37
movies
9/5/2024 AP INV: V.2024.09.05 Amazon.com -Lanyard council 8.05 1,356.42
9/6/2024 AP INV: V.2024.09.06 COSTCO WHOLESALE -Youth Council Movie Treats, 85.46 1,441.88
Food for Volunteers
9/6/2024 AP INV: V.2024.09.06 Target - Youth Council Movie & Storage 47.15 1,489.03
9/25/2024 AP INV: 09.25.2024 Vaiaoga, Marisa - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend 160.00 1,649.03
9/25/2024 AP INV: 09.25.2024 Wilkey, Emma - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend - September 160.00 1,809.03
10/20/2024 AP INV: V.2024.10.20 Amazon.com - Name tags for youth council 4.07 1,813.10
10/22/2024 AP INV: V.2024.10.22 Door Dash - Water for youth council 9.99 1,823.09
10/22/2024 AP INV: V.2024.10.22 Door Dash - Pizza for the youth council 59.09 1,882.18
10/25/2024 AP INV: 10.25.2024 Vaiaoga, Marisa -VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend 160.00 2,042.18
10/25/2024 AP INV: 10.25.2024 Wilkey, Emma -VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend - October 160.00 2,202.18
11/2/2024 AP INV: V.2024.11.02 Door Dash-Accidental DashPass Subscripfion -Youth 4.99 2,207.17
Council Programs
11/25/2024 AP INV: 11.25.2024 Vaiaoga, Marisa - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend 160.00 2,367.17
11/25/2024 AP INV: 11.25.2024 Wilkey, Emma - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend - November 160.00 2,527.17
12/2/2024 AP INV: V.2024.12.02 Door Dash - Youth council food 4.99 2,532.16
12/23/2024 AP INV: 12.23.2024 Vaiaoga, Marisa - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend 160.00 2,692.16
12/23/2024 AP INV: 12.23.2024 Wilkey, Emma - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend -December 160.00 2,852.16
7 I A 7 A A A PR T 1388 35831
1/27/2025 AP INV: 01.27.2025 Wilkey, Emma -VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend - January 2025 160.00 3,842.16
$3,842.16 $3,842.16
0101.4355-Mayor& Council- Miscellaneous === $0.00
8/1/2024 AP INV: Vv.2024.08.01 Yard Birds - Flyer delivery across the City for the property 1,250.00 1,250.00
tax town hall
8/21/2024 AP INV: V.2024.08.21 Scheels - Council Directed Projects -Inground Basketball 749.99 1,999.99
Hoop
10/31/2024 AP INV: V.2024.10.31 HOME DEPOT - Basketball Hoop at City Hall -City Council 99.98 2,099.97
Project
11/30/2024 AP INV: V.2024.11.30 Amazon.com -Basketball Hoop Net 186.97 2,286.94
12/3/2024 AP INV: V.2024.12.03 Brava Awards & Promotions - Amber plaque 32.99 2,319.93
12/5/2024 AP INV: V.2024.12.05 Costco Wholesale Corporation -Thank you for service 95.99 2,415.92
basket for Amber Rasmussen. 3 Bags of Taffy for office Bowls, plates, forks,
thermal cups for breakroom.
12/11/2024 AP INV:V.2024.12.11 Amazon.com -Credit Voucher for basketball net 186.97 2,228.95
1/14/2025 AP INV: V.2025.01.14 Brava Awards & Promotions -Award for Bryce Brady PC 32.99 2,261.94
$2,448.91 ($186.97) $2,261.94
0101.4413 - Mayor& Council -Training $0.00
7/18/2024 AP INV: V.2024.07.18 Utah League of Cities and Towns -ULCT training annual 1,945.00 1,945.00
conference
9/4/2024 AP INV: V.2024.09.04 Utah Valley Chamber of Commerce -The Executive 360.00 2,305.00
Summits registration for Mayor Fullmer
Page 1 2/4/2025 11:09 AM
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Vineyard City

General Ledger for General Fund - 7/1/2024 to 6/30/2025

Account

Date

coge

Description

0101.4413 - Mayor & Council -Training (continued)

9/12/2024
9/25/2024

11/4/2024

11/24/2024
12/18/2024

Report Total:

OCcC
AP

ocC

PR
AP

6756: Holdaway, Jacob - ULCT 2024 Annual Convention Reimbursement
INV:V.2024.09.25 American Planning Association -APA Conference for

Councilmember Rasmussen

6756: Holdaway, Jacob - ULCT 2024 Annual Convention Reimbursement - Paid

in Podium
Reimbursement - Training App - Allen, Natilee

INV:V.2024.12.18 Utah League of Cities and Towns - Local Officials Day
Registration for City Manager Eric Ellis Local Officials Day Registration for

Councilwoman Sara Cameron and

Page 2

. ) galance
350.00 1,955.00
115.00 2,070.00
350.00 2,420.00
19.98 2,439.98
180.00 2,619.98
$2,969.98 ($350.00) $2,619.98
$9,541.78

2/4/2025 11:09 AM
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Vineyard City

General Ledger for General Fund - 7/1/2023 to 6/30/2024

Account

Date

Code

Description

0101.4108 - Mayor & Council - Meetings

8/22/2023
8/23/2023

12/1/2023
1/17/2024
1/24/2024
1/26/2024

2/15/2024
2/19/2024
2/20/2024

2/20/2024
3/3/2024

3/15/2024
4/18/2024

4/23/2024

AP

AP

AP

INV: 1082 Utah Valley University Foundation - President's Scholarship Ball -
Table Sponsor

INV: V.2023.08.23 Utah Valley Chamber of Commerce - Mayor registration for
Chamber Summit 9/18

INV: V.2023.12.01 Envision Utah - Purchase Envisionutah.Org
INV:V.2024.01.17 Cafe Rio - New council onboarding

INV:V.2024.01.24 Orem Floral and Gift - Kindness Press Release Flowers
INV:V.2024.01.26 COSTCO WHOLESALE - Snacks for Kindness Press
Release

INV:V.2024.02.15 CopyTec - Strategic Plan Poster

INV: V.2024.02.19 Apple Spice Junction - Apple Spice Lunch Council Retreat
INV:V.2024.02.20 Einstein Bros Bagels - Einsteinbros Breakfast for Council
Retreat

INV: V.2024.02.20 WALMART - Walmart, drinks Council Retreat
Reimbursement - Costco & Walmart breakfast items for Council Retreat -
Steeves, Corrie

INV:V.2024.03.15 Smith's - For candy lays for youth council

INV: V.2024.04.18 Urban Land Institute - Registration of ULI Utah City
unveiling - Councilmember

INV: V.2024.04.23 WALMART - Vineyard Impact Awards Meeting dessert

0101.4257 - Ma;}gr & Council - Proarams

8/6/2023

8/6/2023
8nt2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/8/2023
8/9/2023
8/13/2023
8/14/2023

8/31/2023
9/12/2023
9/24/2023

10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/16/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
11/29/2023
11/29/2023
12/28/2023
12/28/2023

1/6/2024

1/24/2024
1/29/2024
1/31/2024
2/20/2024
2/26/2024
2/26/2024

3/5/2024
3/14/2024
3/14/2024
3/15/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
3/28/2024
4/24/2024
4/24/2024
5/29/2024
5/30/2024

Reimbursement -Amazon Youth Council Movie in the Park night - Nelson,
Anna

INV: V.2023.08.06 Amazon.com - VYC concessions for 8/14
.INV:V.2023.08.07 PayPal - Movie for drive in movie for youth council

INV: V.2023.08.08 Amazon.com - VYC concessions 8/14

INV: V.2023.08.08 Amazon.com - VYC concessions 86.92

INV: V.2023.08.08 Amazon.com - VYC concessions 74.24

INV: V.2023.08.08 Amazon.com - VYC Concessions 8/14

INV: V.2023.08.08 Amazon.com - Movie transmitter for Youth Council Event
INV: V.2023.08.08 Amazon.com - Youth Council Concessions 8/14 event
INV: V.2023.08.09 Amazon.com - VYC Concessions 8/14

INV: V.2023.08.13 Plan-It Rentals - items for youth council event
INV:V.2023.08.14 COSTCO WHOLESALE - 52.46--candy, spoons 73.90-
Youth Council concessions for 8/14 event

INV: V.2023.08.31 Facebook -Ads for Drone Show and Youth Council activity
INV: V.2023.09.12 Little Caesar's -VYC pizza for kick off meeting

INV: V.2023.09.24 Facebook - Posts for Drone Show, Boo-a-Palooza, Youth
Council, Emergency Water Preparedness

INV:V.2023.10.16 WALMART-Snack for Youth Council
INV:V.2023.10.16 WALMART - Snacks for Youth Council

INV: V.2023.10.16 WALMART- Snacks for Youth Council - Returned

INV: 10.31.2023 Wilkey, Emma - Monthly Stipend

INV: 10.31.2023 Vaiaoga, Marisa - Monthly Stipend

INV: 11.29.2023 Wilkey, Emma - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend

INV: 11.29.2023 Vaiaoga, Marisa - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend

INV: 12.28.2023 Vaiaoga, Marisa - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend

INV: 12.28.2023 Wilkey, Emma -VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend

INV: V.2024.01.06 Utah League of Cities and Towns - Purchase Utah League
Of Cities &

INV: V.2024.01.24 Airbnb - Airbnb for youth council leadership

INV: 01.29.2024 Wilkey, Emma - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend

INV: 01.29.2024 Vaiaoga, Marisa - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend

INV: V.2024.02.20 USU Extension - Youth council leadership conference
INV: 02.26.2024 Wilkey, Emma - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend

INV: 02.26.2024 Vaiaoga, Marisa - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend
INV:V.2024.03.05 Sticker Mule - Pins for youth council leadership conference
INV: V.2024.03.14 Smith's - Food for youth

INV: V.2024.03.14 Smith's - Food for youth

INV: V.2024.03.15 Marcos Pizza - Pizza for the youth at the conference
INV: 03.28.2024 Scott, Stephanie - Mileage - 320 miles at 67 cents per mile
INV: 03.28.2024 Vaiaoga, Marisa - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend

INV: 03.28.2024 Vaiaoga, Marisa - Mileage - 330 miles at 67 cents per mile
INV: 03.28.2024 Wilkey, Emma - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend

INV: 03.28.2024 Wilkey, Emma - Mileage - 355 miles at 67 cents per mile
INV: 04.24.2024 Wilkey, Emma - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend

INV: 04.24.2024 Vaiaoga, Marisa - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend

INV: 05.30.2024 Wilkey, Emma - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend

INV: 05.30.2024 Vaiaoga, Marisa - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend

Page 1

—Balance

Debit Credit
$0.00
3,000.00 3,000.00
280.00 3,280.00
100.00 3,380.00
38.36 3,418.36
64.34 3,482.70
65.56 3,548.26
97.93 3,646.19
339.55 3,985.74
39.03 4,024.77
7.87 4,032.64
67.09 4,099.73
31.91 4,131.64
65.00 4,196.64
112.30 4,308.94
$4,308.94 $4,308.94
$0.00
16.08 16.08
26.07 42.15
350.00 392.15
7.91 400.06
86.92 486.98
74.24 561.22
69.94 631.16
158.52 789.68
12.76 802.44
75.98 878.42
125.00 1,003.42
73.90 1,077.32
100.00 1,177.32
48.40 1,225.72
100.00 1,325.72
74.60 1,400.32
72.43 1,472.75
74.60 1,398.15
160.00 1,558.15
160.00 1,718.15
160.00 1,878.15
160.00 2,038.15
160.00 2,198.15
160.00 2,358.15
900.00 3,258.15
1,270.66 4,528.81
160.00 4,688.81
160.00 4,848.81
2,705.00 7,553.81
160.00 7,713.81
160.00 7,873.81
38.68 7,912.49
10.47 7,922.96
61.06 7,984.02
61.78 8,045.80
214.40 8,260.20
160.00 8,420.20
221.10 8,641.30
160.00 8,801.30
237.85 9,039.15
160.00 9,199.15
160.00 9,359.15
160.00 9,519.15
160.00 9,679.15

2/4/2025 11:09 AM
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Vineyard City

General Ledger for General Fund - 7/1/2023 to 6/30/2024

Date c
0101.4257 - Mayor & Council - Programs (continued)

617/2024 AP

6/24/2024 AP
6/26/2024 AP

Description

INV:V.2024.06.07 Amazon.com - Wild flower seeds for youth council
community garden box's

INV: 06.26.2024 Vaiaoga, Marisa - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend
INV: 06.26.2024 Wilkey, Emma - VYC Advisor Monthly Stipend

0101.4355 - Mayor & Council - Miscellaneous

7/6/2023 AP
2/28/2024 AP

3/5/2024 AP
5/27/2024 AP

5/29/2024 AP

INV: V.2023.07.06 Amazon.com - Frame for Alexa Dadson recognition
INV: V.2024.02.28 Amazon.com - Frames for Current and past Mayors for
Council Room display

INV: V.2024.03.05 WALMART - Prints of Mayor & Past Mayors

INV: V.2024.05.27 Nordstrom - Council member shirts - for city logos to be
added x two council members

INV: V.2024.05.29 Amazon.com - City Council shirt - to get city logo x one
Councilmember

0101.4413 - Mayor & Council -Training

8/15/2023 AP

12/19/2023 AP
12/19/2023 AP
12/19/2023 AP
12/19/2023 AP
1/9/2024 AP
1/15/2024 AP
3/18/2024 AP

3/18/2024 AP

3/20/2024 AP

4/15/2024 AP

INV: V.2023.08.15 Utah League of Cities and Towns - Purchase Utah League
Of Cities & Towns Conference for City Manager and Mayor and
Councilmembers who can attend

INV:V.2023.12.19 Daylight Donuts- Purchase Sq *p.G. Daylight Donuts
INV: V.2023.12.19 Daylight Donuts - Credit Voucher Sq *p.G. Daylight Donuts
INV:V.2023.12.19 WALMART - Purchase Wal-Mart #5270
INV:V.2023.12.19 Daylight Donuts - Purchase Sq *p.G. Daylight Donuts
INV:V.2024.01.09 UT MUNICIPAL CLERKS ASSOC. - ULCT Powers and
duties books - 2024 edition

INV:V.2024.01.15 Utah League of Cities and Towns - Powers and Duties
Books

INV: V.2024.03.18 Utah League of Cities and Towns - Mardi S & Amber R
ULCT Midyear convention registration

INV: V.2024.03.18 Utah League of Cities and Towns - ULCT Midyear
Conference - Mayor Fullmer (first registration was $355 after that it appears
they drop it to $300)

INV:V.2024.03.20 Utah League of Cities and Towns - Sara C ULCT Midyear
Conference registration

INV: V.2024.04.15 Utah League of Cities and Towns - Credit Voucher Utah
League Of Cities & towns - Mardi's refund; could attend due to family
emergency

0101.4414 - Mayor & Council - Travel

3/26/2024 AP
3/26/2024 AP

5/8/2024 AP

Report Total:

INV: V.2024.03.26 Booking.com - Hotel stay for Mayor and Council member
Rasmussen at the ULCT conference

INV: V.2024.03.26 Booking.com - Hotel stay for ULCT conference,
Councilmember Cameron

INV:V.2024.05.08 Courtyard by Marriott - Hotel for April Conference

Page 2

—Ralance _
Debit Credit

9.66 9,688.81
160.00 9,848.81
160.00 10,008.81
$10,083.41 ($74.60) $10,008.81
$0.00

10.97 10.97
24.69 35.66
3.16 38.82
83.10 121.92
24.98 146.90
$146.90 $146.90
$0.00

1,980.00 1,980.00
62.95 2,042.95
67.51 1,975.44

15.40 1,990.84
67.51 2,058.35
210.00 2,268.35
180.00 2,448.35
710.00 3,158.35
355.00 3,513.35
300.00 3,813.35
345.00 3,468.35

$3,880.86 ($412.51) $3,468.35
$0.00

954 .14 954.14
458.65 1,412.79
834.55 2,247.34
$2,247.34 $2,247.34
$20,180.34

2/4/2025 11:09 AM
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